

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, January 11, 2005 Council Session

Item G17

#2005-10 - Approving Proposal for Fountain Soft Drink Services for Grand Island Aquatic Facilities

Staff Contact: Steve Paustian

City of Grand Island City Council

Council Agenda Memo

From: Steve Paustian, Park and Recreation Director

Meeting: January 11, 2005

Subject: Bid Award – Beverage Proposals for Island Oasis

Item #'s: G-17

Presenter(s): Steve Paustian

Background

The City requested proposals for providing beverage service at Island Oasis. The proposals are for up to three years. The proposals offer cost of product along with marketing incentives that the Company is willing to provide Island Oasis.

Discussion

Two bids were received one each from the Pepsi Bottling Group and Coca Cola Bottling Company of Mid America. It was determined that the Pepsi Bottling Group provided the overall best proposal to the City.

Alternatives

- 1. Award the bid as recommended.
- 2. As directed by Council.
- 3. Not award a bid.

Recommendation

It is the recommendation of staff to award the bid to the Pepsi Bottling Group of Grand Island Nebraska.

Sample Motion

Motion to award the bid to Pepsi Bottling Group.

Purchasing Division of Legal Department INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM



Dale M. Shotkoski, Assistant City Attorney

Working Together for a Better Tomorrow, Today

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR SOFT DRINK SERVICE FOR AQUATIC FACILITIES

RFP DUE DATE: December 16, 2004 at 4:00 p.m.

DEPARTMENT: Parks & Recreation

PUBLICATION DATE: November 3, 2004

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 2

SUMMARY OF PROPOSALS RECEIVED

The Coca-Cola Bottling Company

The Pepsi Bottling Group

Grand Island, NE Grand Island, NE

cc: Steve Paustian, Parks & Recreation Director

Gary Greer, City Administrator Dale Shotkoski, Purchasing Agent Todd McCoy, Recreation Supt. David Springer, Finance Director Laura Berthelsen, Legal Assistant

P959

RESOLUTION 2005-10

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Island invited proposals for Soft Drink Service for Aquatic Facilities, according to the City's Request for Proposals on file in the Parks and Recreation Department; and

WHEREAS, proposals were due on December 16, 2004; and

WHEREAS, The Pepsi Bottling Group of Grand Island, Nebraska, submitted a proposal in accordance with the terms of the advertisement for proposals and the plans and specifications and all other statutory requirements contained therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the proposal of The Pepsi Bottling Group of Grand Island, Nebraska for soft drink services at aquatic facilities is hereby approved for a 3-year period in accordance with their proposal.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, January 11, 2005.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk